Shipton Gorge Parish Council

AGENDA

A meeting of the Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall on
Wednesday 13" March 2019 commencing at 7.30pm

7.30pm Open Forum — For parishioners present to bring any issue to the Council’s notice.

19.19

19.20

19.21

19.22

19.23

19.24

19.25

19.26

19.27

19.28

19.29

19.30

19.31

19.32

Present

Apologies for absence: Clir John Porter

Declarations of interest. In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Members to declare the
existence and nature of any personal or personal prejudicial interests in the following items as
defined in the Code and to indicate the action they will be taking when the item is considered
and to consider Grant of Dispensations if applicable

Chairman to sign as correct records of the minutes of the meeting held on 9t January 2019 —
On Website

To consider any matter arising from the minutes not on this agenda
Chairman’s Report — On Website

Clerk’s report — On Website

Finance report - On Website

Policy regarding the Village Green (HC)

Completion of Election Nomination forms.

Donations — CAB request received.

Arrangements for “Litter Pick and Tidy up”. 13® April 11.00am at the New Inn car park A To
Do list will be available.

Parish Assembly — 17t April 2019. DB/CH to organise and send out information.

To receive the following reports:
Playing Field — JP
Resilience — GP/JP
Highways — Including Transport Report - HC
Planning - RC
Rights of Way/Footpaths - Wally Axford

To confirm date for the next SGPC meeting 8th May 2019

Paula Biss, Parish Clerk,



