Shipton Gorge Parish Council

AGENDA

A meeting of the Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall on Wednesday 13th March 2019 commencing at <u>7.30pm</u>

7.30pm Open Forum – For parishioners present to bring any issue to the Council's notice.

19.19	Present
19.20	Apologies for absence: Cllr John Porter
19.21	Declarations of interest. In accordance with the Code of Conduct, Members to declare the existence and nature of any personal or personal prejudicial interests in the following items as defined in the Code and to indicate the action they will be taking when the item is considered and to consider Grant of Dispensations if applicable
19.22	Chairman to sign as correct records of the minutes of the meeting held on 9^{th} January 2019 – <i>On Website</i>
19.23	To consider any matter arising from the minutes not on this agenda
19.24	Chairman's Report – <i>On Website</i>
19.25	Clerk's report – <i>On Website</i>
19.26	Finance report - On Website
19.27	Policy regarding the Village Green (HC)
19.28	Completion of Election Nomination forms.
19.29	Donations – CAB request received.
19.30	Arrangements for "Litter Pick and Tidy up". 13 th April 11.00am at the New Inn car park A To Do list will be available.
19.31	Parish Assembly – 17 th April 2019. DB/CH to organise and send out information.
19.32	To receive the following reports: Playing Field – JP Resilience – GP/JP Highways – Including Transport Report - HC Planning - RC Rights of Way/Footpaths - Wally Axford

To confirm date for the next SGPC meeting 8th May 2019

Paula Biss, Parish Clerk,

Paula Biss